
APRIL 22.] TIlE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

Ito ... • 
tratJon 

No. 

6610 

4262 

3005 

\l90 

2498 

2618 

1708 
1977 

1284 

3486 

3)43 

241 

664 

3941 

5088 

1757 

2139 

3503 

7020 

1014 

6679 

7005 

957 

6126 

593 

2466 

1866 

6345 

3451 

3966 

1210 

Date of 
Registration. Name. 

1930, July •• *Dawcs, Venia Alice 

1925, Aug. .. *Dawson. Beatrice K ••• 

1921,Mar ... 

1912,July .. 

1919, Mar ... 

1919, Dec •.• 

1915, June •. 
1916, Aug •.• 

1913, Feb ... 

1922, Dec ..• 

Dawson, Kate Gwenda. 
Iyn 

Da.wson, Lily 

Dawson, Lucy 

Dawson, Mrs. l\1a.bol 
Gray 

Dawson, Mrs. lIrfuud 
Dawson, Maud 

Da.wson, Sarah 

Da.y, Dorothy R. 

1921, Sept... *Day, Iris M. 

1902, June.. Day, Mrs. K. H. 

1908, June.. Day, Nora. 

1924, July.. Deal, Vera 

1928, July.. Dean, Agnes Ross Ten. 
nent 

1915, July.. *Dean, Elizabeth 

1917, July.. Deans, Elsie Ja.ne 

1922, Dec. •. *Dearsley, Violet E. 

1931, July .• 

1911. Mar ..• 

19ao, July .. 

1931,July .. 

1911. Jan ... 

1929, Ja.n. " 

1907, July .. 

1919, March 

1916, Feb ••• 

1929, June .• 

1922, Doo ••• 

Deegan, Brir:lget l\fary 

Deerness, Mrs. Elea.nor 
F. (peyman) 

Deighton, Dorothy Beau-
I mont 

I

, Deighton, Dulcie Rosalie 

de Journay, Mrs. Louie 
Ellen (Tilyard) 

j Delamore, Lenore Ko.th. 
I leen 

Delaney, Geraldine 

Delany, Mary 

De Largey, Mrs. Mar­
garet (Hawke) 

de Latour, Beatrice Ena 

Delugar, Eleanor G. 

1925, Ja.n. •• *Delugar, Winifred 

1912, July •• *D'Emden, Theodora 
Mary 

I 
19)6, Aug ••. I! Dement, Mrs. Lilian M. 

(Walker) 

REGISTER OF NURSEB-conlinutd. 

Ho~pltsl at which trained: QualIfications. 

Auckland Hospital certificate, three years. State 
examination, June, 1930. Maternity certificate, 
February, )931 

Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, 
Juue, 1925. Maternity certificate, St. Helens, 
Hospital, Auckland. Midwifery certificate, St. 
Helena Hospital, Auckland 

Coast HospitaJ, Sydney, certificate, three years, 
1919 

Launreston General Hospital certificate, 1897. Ful­
ham Midwifery Training Sc~ooJ, London, 1903. 
L.O.S. C.lLB. Sister, Pretoria Hospital; 
Women's Hospital, Melbourne; Austin Hospital; 
sister in charge. Heatherfield Private HosPital,/ 
Sydney; sister in charge, Talbot Hospital, 
Timaru, 19)2-13; Native health nurse, 1913-14 

Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, 
January, 1919. Sister, Timaru Hospital, to 1921 

Victoria. Infirmary, Glasgow, cert~cate, May, 1913 

Oldham Infirmary. England, three years, 1900 
Gisborne Hospital certificate. State examination, 

December. 1915_ N.Z.A.N.S. (home service) 
August, 1918, to July, 1919 

Gisborne Hospital certificate. State examination, 
December, 1912 

Wellington. Hospital certificate. State exa.mina­
tion, December, 1922 

Nelson Hospital certificate. State e:mmina.tion, 
June, 1921. Maternity certificate, Nelson Hos­
pital. Midwifery certificate, St. Helens Hospital. 
Wellington 

Auckland Hospital, 1887-90; Gisborne Hospital, 
1891-93 

Palmerston North Hospital certificate. State 
examina.tion, 1908. Stratford Hospital, 1908-9; 
private hospital, 1909-11 

Nelson Hospital certificate. State examination, 
June, )924 

Napier Hospital certificate. State examination, 
June, 1928 

Tha.mes Hospital certificate. State examination, 
June, 1915. Theatre sister, Thames Hospital. 
l'rfidwifery certificate, St. 'Helens Hospital, Auck­
land. Matron, Coromandel Hospital 

Dunedin and Waihi Hospitals certificates. State 
examination, June, 1917 

Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina­
tion, December, 1922. Sister, Ashburton Hos­
pital 

Wairau Hospital certificate. State exa.mination, 
June, 1931 

Napier Hospital certificate. State examination; 
July, 1909. Private hospital. 1914 

Wanganui Hospital certificate. State examination, 
June, 1930 

Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, 
June, 1931 

Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination. 
December, 1910. N.S.A.N.S., January to De­
cember. 1917 

Thames Ho:;pital certificate. State examination, 
December, 1928 

St. Vincent's Hospital, Sydney, certificate; Strath. 
more Private Hospital. 1907-8; private nursing, 
1908 to date 

Greymouth Hospital certificate. State examina­
tion, January, )919. Sister 

Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examina.tion, 
December, 1915 

Christchurch Hospital certifica.te. State examina· 
tion, June, 1929 

Auckland Hospital certificate.· State examination, 
December, 1922 

Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, 
December, 1924. Midwifery certificate, St. Helens 
Hospital, Auckland 

Napier Hospital certificate. State examination, 
1912. Sister, 1915; military nursing, January, 
1916; July, 1921; September, 1921, to 1922; 
Apia. Hospital, Samoa, 1923. Midwifery certificate, 
Stratford Hospital. Sub-matron, Pukeora Sana.­
torium, to 1926; matron, Apia Hospital, Samoa, 
1926, to date 

Wellington Hospital certifioate. State examination, 
·June, 1916 

899 

1teIldenOi. 

Mission Hospital, Solo m 0 n 
Islands. 

India. 

Bra.emar Private Hospital, 
Royal Terrace. Dunedin_ 

Shortland Street. Whangarei. 

Victoria Avenue, Dannevirke. 
451 Frederick Street, Hast-

ings. 

Christchurch. 

Masterton. 

Bowen Street Hospital, WeI. 
lington. 

Pokeno. 

Nurses' Club, Wellington. 

Hospital, Ashburton. 

South Hillend, R.M.D.P.O., 
Southland. 

Herne Bay, Auckland. 

Kawhatau Valley, Mangaweka.· 

. P.O. Box 145, New Plymouth. 

Auckland. 

CODsols St·reet, Waihi. 

68 Worcester Street, Christ. 
ohurch. 

Hospita1, Greymouth. 

Dunedin. 

Auckland 'Hospital. 

Apia Hospital, Samoa. 

Numes' Club, Wellington. 


