REGISTER OF NURSES-continued.

Regis- tration No.	Date of Registration.	Name.	Hospital at which trained; Qualifications.	Residence.
6610	1930, July	*Dawes, Venie Alice	Auckland Hospital certificate, three years. State examination, June, 1930. Maternity certificate,	Mission Hospital, Solomon Islands.
4262	1925, Aug	*Dawson, Beatrice K	February, 1931 Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1925. Maternity certificate, St. Helens, Hospital, Auckland. Midwifery certificate, St.	
3005	1921, Mar	Dawson, Kate Gwendo-	Helens Hospital, Auckland Coast Hospital, Sydney, certificate, three years,	••
1190	1912, July	lyn Dawson, Lily	1919 Launceston General Hospital certificate, 1897. Ful-	India.
			ham Midwifery Training School, London, 1903. L.O.S. C.M.B. Sister, Pretoria Hospital; Women's Hospital, Melbourne; Austin Hospital; sister in charge, Heatherfield Private Hospital, Sydney; sister in charge, Talbot Hospital, Timaru, 1912–13; Native health nurse, 1913–14	4;
2498	1919, Mar	Dawson, Lucy	Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, January, 1919. Sister, Timaru Hospital, to 1921	Braemar Private Hospital, Royal Terrace, Dunedin.
2618	1919, Dec	Dawson, Mrs. Mabol Gray	Victoria Infirmary, Glasgow, certificate, May, 1913	Shortland Street, Whangarei.
1708 1977	1915, June 1916, Aug	Dawson, Mrs. Maud Dawson, Maud	Oldham Infirmary, England, three years, 1900 Gisborne Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1915. N.Z.A.N.S. (home service) August, 1918, to July, 1919	Victoria Avenue, Dannevirke. 451 Frederick Street, Hast- ings.
1284	1913, Feb	Dawson, Sarah	Gisborne Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1912	. .
3486	1922, Dec	Day, Dorothy R	Wellington Hospital certificate. State examina- tion, December, 1922	••
3J43	1921, Sept	*Day, Iris M	Nelson Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1921. Maternity certificate, Nelson Hos- pital. Midwifery certificate, St. Helens Hospital, Wellington	·•
241	1902, June	Day, Mrs. K. H	Auckland Hospital, 1887–90; Gisborne Hospital, 1891–93	Christchurch.
664	1908, June	Day, Nora	Palmerston North Hospital certificate. State examination, 1908. Stratford Hospital, 1908-9; private hospital, 1909-11	•• .
3941	1924, July	Deal, Vera	Nelson Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1924	Masterton.
5088	1928, July	Dean, Agnes Ross Ten- nent	Napier Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1928	Bowen Street Hospital, Wellington.
1757	1915, July	*Dean, Elizabeth	Thames Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1915. Theatre sister, Thames Hospital. Midwifery certificate, St. Helens Hospital, Auck-	Pokeno.
2139	1917, July	Deans, Elsie Jane	land. Matron, Coromandel Hospital Dunedin and Waihi Hospitals certificates. State	Nurses' Club, Wellington.
3503	1922, Dec	*Dearsley, Violet E	examination, June, 1917 Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina- tion, December, 1922. Sister, Ashburton Hos- pital	Hospital, Ashburton.
7020	1931, July	Deegan, Bridget Mary	Wairau Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1931	South Hillend, R.M.D.P.O., Southland.
1014	1911, Mar	Deerness, Mrs. Eleanor F. (Peyman)	Napier Hospital certificate. State examination, July, 1909. Private hospital, 1914	Herne Bay, Auckland.
6679	1930, July	Deighton, Dorothy Beaumont	Wanganui Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1930	Kawhatau Valley, Mangaweka.
7005	1931, July	Deighton, Dulcie Rosalie	Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1931	P.O. Box 145, New Plymouth.
957	1911, Jan	de Journay, Mrs. Louie Ellen (Tilyard)	Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1910. N.S.A.N.S., January to De- cember, 1917	Auckland.
6126	1929, Jan	Delamore, Lenore Kath- leen	Thames Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1928	Consols Street, Waihi.
59 3	1907, July	Delaney, Geraldine	St. Vincent's Hospital, Sydney, certificate; Strath- more Private Hospital, 1907-8; private nursing, 1908 to date	68 Worcester Street, Christ- church.
2466	1919, March	Delany, Mary	Greymouth Hospital certificate. State examination, January, 1919. Sister	Hospital, Greymouth.
. 1866	1916, Feb	De Largey, Mrs. Mar- garet (Hawke)	Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1915	Dunedin.
6345	1929, June	de Latour, Beatrice Ena	Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1929	••
3451	1922, Dec	Delugar, Eleanor G	Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1922	
3966	1925, Jan	*Delugar, Winifred	Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1924. Midwifery certificate, St. Helens Hospital, Auckland	Auckland Hospital.
1210	1912, July	*D'Emden, Theodora Mary	Napier Hospital certificate. State examination, 1912. Sister, 1915; military nursing, January, 1916; July, 1921; September, 1921, to 1922; Apia Hospital, Samoa, 1923, Midwifery certificate, Stratford Hospital. Sub-matron, Pukeora Sanatorium, to 1926; matron, Apia Hospital, Samoa, 1926, to date	Apia Hospital, Samoa.
19 4 5	1916, Aug	Dement, Mrs. Lilian M. (Walker)	Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1916	Nurses' Club, Wellington.